

# City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

# Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 01772 Version: 1 Name: Authorizing the Mayor and City Clerk to enter into a

contract with MSA Professional Services for

surveying services entitled "2005 Street and Sewer

Reconstruction Surveys".

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 8/8/2005 In control: BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

**On agenda:** 9/6/2005 **Final action:** 9/6/2005

Enactment date: 9/8/2005 Enactment #: RES-05-00712

Title: Authorizing the Mayor and City Clerk to enter into a contract with MSA Professional Services for

surveying services entitled "2005 Street and Sewer Reconstruction Surveys". (Various ADs)

**Sponsors:** Common Council By Request

Indexes:

Code sections:

#### Attachments:

| Date      | Ver. | Action By                   | Action  | Result |
|-----------|------|-----------------------------|---|--------|
| 9/6/2005  | 1    | COMMON COUNCIL              | Adopt   | Pass   |
| 8/17/2005 | 1    | BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS       | RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT - REPORT OF OFFICER | Pass   |
| 8/16/2005 | 1    | Engineering Division        | Fiscal Note Required / Approval                   |        |
| 8/16/2005 | 1    | Finance Dept/Approval Group | Approved Fiscal Note By The Comptroller's Office  |        |

### **Fiscal Note**

Estimated cost \$18,050.00

Funds are available in:

CS53-58250-810355-00-53W0014 (\$1,900.00)

CS53-58250-810355-00-53B0691 (\$3,500.00)

ES01-54950-810332-00-53W0297 (\$2,800.00)

ES01-54950-810332-00-53W0298 (\$9,200.00)

ESTM-58270-810381-00-53W0227 (\$650.00)

## **Title**

Authorizing the Mayor and City Clerk to enter into a contract with MSA Professional Services for surveying services entitled "2005 Street and Sewer Reconstruction Surveys". (Various ADs)

#### Body

Pursuant to City Ordinances and Policies, the City Engineer advertised for consultant proposals, reviewed the submitted proposals, and recommended the contract be awarded to MSA Professional Services.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized to enter into a contract with MSA Professional Services for surveying services entitled"2005 Street and Sewer Reconstruction Surveys".